N	V	/.	G	
•	·			_

Certificate No: **WWA00012F** Revision No:

WELDING WORKSHOP APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify:

That

Fuchs Fördertechnik GmbH

Am Knick 18 22113 Oststeinbek, Germany

is approved for **Welding**

in accordance with

DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0352 – Approval of manufacturers – Manufacture of welded products - Welding workshop

has been approved for the following range of applications

Hull Structures / Superstructures

Hull Equipment

Machinery Components

Lifting Appliances (e.g. board cranes)

and the following particulars

Manufacturer(s) approved by this certificate are accepted to deliver according to DNV GL, DNV and GL Rules.

Welding supervisor:	Dirk Dzelnitzki
Deputy welding supervisor:	Peter Pfabe
Issued at Hamburg on 2020-08-27	for DNV GL
This Certificate is valid until 2023-04-30 . DNV GL local station: Hamburg	for DNV GL
Approval Engineer: Martin Wenning	Thorsten Lohmann
	Head of Section

LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees ("DNV GL") arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.



Form code: WELD 201 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 1